MRD 6/3/2004	<u> </u>								
Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		03-01-2005 102850934		COMMERCE ademark Office					
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Kaori SEKI Tadashi AKAMATSI Zernin SHI Hiroyuki TORISU B. Additional name(s) of conveying parties: B. Additional name(s)		SONY (GATE (8F, 1-1) SHINA	address of receiving party: CHEMICALS COR CITY OSAKI EAST 1-2, OSAKI, GAWA-KU, TOKY 32 JAPAN	TOWER					
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Assignment Status Required June 3, 2004. B. Execution Date: 1, 2 & 4) 1, 3) May 13, 2004		B. Additional	name(s) & address(cs) atta □Ycs ☑ N						
	A. Patent Application No. 10/497,487 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C Title of Application: POLARIZING PLATE								
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
Name: James A. Oliff Address: Oliff & Berridge	paid by Ch 8. Credit any over	paid by Check No. 154693. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to							
P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 2 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-83	23320 136-64 0 0	deposit accoun	ι number 15-0461.						
06/09/2004 0000030	07 <u>1</u> <u>802</u>	<u>1</u> \$40.0	0 06/03/2004	CK					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: February 17, 2005 Jesse O. Collier Registration No. 53,839									

REEL: 015723 FRAME: 0257

•	•		ASS	SIGNMENT	~ _			
		(1) _	Kaori SEKI	<u> </u>	(5)			
		(2)	Tadashi AK	AMATSU				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) _	Zemin SHI						
	(4)	Hiroyuki T		(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	SONY CHEN	MICALS CORP.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(10) Gate City Osaki East Tower 8F, 1-11-2, Osaki, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan					
	_	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as PCT/JP02/13431 filed on December 24, 2002						
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(11)						
	cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-							
	cation Number		(Case No)					
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>(1)</u>	,(2),(4) May 17	, 2004 <u>.</u> (3) M∋y 13. 2004	·	
(13)	for filed	(13) filed		cation Serial N	umber			
interithere going which Conve	1) The undersigned ication and any control to execute separate feem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be seen and to cooperate forward with such the undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection for Protection or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned save any and all Let my divisional, conting the entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem of the undersigned assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	d agree decle with agree in con of dagree reiss	e(s) to ex ared conce the Assign ference. e(s) to exe onnection Industrial e(s) to pe	ecute all paper; rning this appli ee in every way ecute all papers with claims or . Property or si ramination a gray	necessary cation or operation or operation or operation and document of a value of a val	y in connection we continuation or do notaining evide ents and perform s of the Internements. The which may be nead that the states are the states and the states are the s	ith any ivision noe and any act ational cessary natent	
	In witness where craigned name(s).			the undersign	ed on the			
	200415/17 B					Kaori SEKI		
	3004/5/17 x						_(SRAL)	
Date	2004/5/13 x		f Inventor	Zemin Shi		Zemin SHI	_(SEAL)	
	2009/5/11			• •				
	2							
	Y							
	1							
v.ş.	This assignment sh A. (b) a U.S. Cons	ould p	referably boutside t	be signed before be U.S.A. If a	: (a) a Not	ary Public if with	hin the	

PATENT

RECORDED: 06/03/2004 REEL: 015723 FRAME: 0258